
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council

35th Council District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 6



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:05:13PM

Assembly District 43

 4,943 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 251 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,222 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,222 

 4,261 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 271 REGINA A. KINSEY (COMMON SENSE)

 1 BARRETT ZACHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHON STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN A GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 14 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HOLLINSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO ROYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAINE ROUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MARASOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GOODRICH (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,579 

Unrecorded  643 

Assembly District 50

 1,208 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 56 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,276 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,276 

 1,144 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 60 REGINA A. KINSEY (COMMON SENSE)

 2 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,208 

Unrecorded  68 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:05:13PM

Assembly District 52

 1,378 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 96 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,484 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,484 

 1,362 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 66 REGINA A. KINSEY (COMMON SENSE)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,431 

Unrecorded  53 

Assembly District 56

 773 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 30 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  804 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  804 

 650 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 68 REGINA A. KINSEY (COMMON SENSE)

 4 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  723 

Unrecorded  81 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:05:13PM

Assembly District 57

 22,609 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,220 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,039 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,039 

 21,586 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,010 REGINA A. KINSEY (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABRAHAM VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTOTLE KOUSTOUBARCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BULIK (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MOSCATELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY KOTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA BERNARDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINASWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 39 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL HOLLINGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHEAL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HEINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALYA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,698 

Unrecorded  1,341 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:05:13PM

Total for Member of the City Council (35th Council District) - Kings County

 30,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,653 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 261 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,825 

 29,003 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,475 REGINA A. KINSEY (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABRAHAM VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTOTLE KOUSTOUBARCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRETT ZACHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BULIK (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MOSCATELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHON STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN A GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY KOTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA BERNARDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINASWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 60 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL HOLLINGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HOLLINSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHEAL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB PENN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:05:13PM

Total for Member of the City Council (35th Council District) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO ROYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAINE ROUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MARASOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HEINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GOODRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALYA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,639 

Unrecorded  2,186 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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